

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

"blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2019-11-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
I-5.	CATEGORY	I. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT	
	DEPARTMENT	Teacher Professional Learning & Growth	Open Agenda

Affiliation Agreement with The District Board of Trustees for Broward College, Florida

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Affiliation Agreement for The District Board of Trustees for Broward College, Florida to provide internship opportunities for their students.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The District Board of Trustees for Broward College, Florida offer its students, majoring in various fields of study, opportunities to gain practical experience as part of the course curriculum. Students from these programs are required to participate in a field experience/internship program. This Affiliation Agreement would provide internship opportunities for The District Board of Trustees for Broward College, Florida students within Broward County Public Schools. This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Agreement_Broward College_10-4-19						
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADD	ITIONAL INFORMATION:				
	Name: Dr. Fabiar	Name: Dr. Fabian Cone, Director				
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Pamela V	oss, Supervisor	Phone: 954-236-1326			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title						
Valerie S. Wanza - Chief School Performa	nce & Accountability	Approved In Open				
Officer		Board Meeting On:				
Signature		д Ву:				
			School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature		-				